DRAW WIRE SENSOR
GX200 SERIES Key-Features:
- Multifunctional sensor for extremely rough
environments (Position, Velocity, Inclination)
- Suitable for marine and offshore, mining, railway
applications, commercial vehicles, and construction
machinery
- Suitable for SIL 2 in accordance with DIN EN 61508 and

- 7 -
OPTIONS
Option Order Code Description
Changed cable or connector orientation
(drawing see page 5)
K1, K2, K3 Rope bridge points to the right:
Standard: cable or connector output shows to the left
K1: cable or connector output shows downwards
K2: cable or connector output shows to the right
K3: cable or connector output shows upwards
Inverted output signal
(analog position output only, INR with
redundant options only)
IN,
INR
The analog signal of the sensor is increasing by
extracting the rope (standard). Option IN inverts
the signal, i.e. the signal of the sensor declines by
extracting the rope.
IN: inverted output signal (both signals with
redundant options)
INR: Signals in opposite directions. 1 signal
standard, 1 signal inverted (example: 0...10 V and
10...0 V)
range
inverted
standard
retracted extracted
MR
0 V / 4 mA
10 V / 20 mA
Redundant output signal
(Position output only)
R1, R2, R3,
R4
By using a double potentiometer the sensor delivers two independent output signals.
R1: 2 x potentiometer output
R2: 2 x voltage output
R3: 2 x current output
R4: 2 x CANopen
Velocity output TG The sensor is equipped with an additional velocity output. Technical data see page 3.
Inclination output NGV,
NGA
The sensor is equipped with an additional inclination output. Technical data see page 4.
NGV: output signal 0...10 V
NGA: output signal 4...20 mA
Wire rope diameter D10K,
D16K,
D20K
The wire rope is made of V4A stainless steel, 1.4401 with a synthetic coating. Please choose the wire
rope diameter in part two of the order code.
D10K: Ø 1 mm (on request)
D16K: Ø 1,6 mm (standard)
D20K: Ø 2 mm (on request, not with measurement ranges 11 m and 12 m)
Rope fixation by M6 thread M6 Optional, pivoted rope fixation with screw thread
M4. Ideal for attachment to through holes or
thread holes M4.
M
 6
20
Rope fixation by eyelet R20 The end of the wire rope is equipped with a eyelet
instead of a rope clip.
Inside diameter 20 mm
Ø 20
- 8 -
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Single position output signal
Cable output Connector
output
Potentiometer
output Voltage output Current output Connection cable
K4P...
BN Pin 1 +V +V +V BN